09-29-1998

			SHE	/L-1	NT OF COMMERCE nd Trademark Offic
	Commissioner of Patents and Trade	10084135	i	RECEIVE	770a
1. Name of conv	Commissioner of Patents and Trade	arks: Please record th	Name and address of	receiving party(ies)	
1. Name of conv	eying parties.	2.	Name and address of	101998 SEP 23 PM 12	2: 53
Richard F. Se			Name: Kidde Techno	logics	
				OPRZFINANC	Ε
			Internal Address:		
Addit onal name(s) c	f conveying party(ies) attached? Yes yeyance:	⊠ No			
3 Nature of con	vevance.				
_					
☑ Assignme	nt		Street Address: 4200	Airport Drive NW	
☐ Security A	greement	ame	511-041 Tadi - 557 1250	, import is in the later	
1			City: Wilson	State: NC	Zip:2789
Execution Date: August 8, 1998		Ado	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No		
4. Application n	umber(s) or patent number(s):				
4. Application in	uniber(s) or patent number(s).				
If this docum	ent is being filed together with a new	application, the execu	tion date of the applica	ition is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B.	Patent No.(s)		
		Ì			
Serial No. 09/	121,347, Filed July 23, 1998				
	Add	tional numbers attache	ed? □ Yes ⊠ No		
5. Name and add	lress of party to whom corresponder	e concerning			
	uld be mailed:	6.	Total number of appl	ications and patents involve	:d: 1
·			••	•	
Name:	Brent E. Matthias, 41974			41)	*10.0
Internal Addr	ess: Attorney Docket #64788	7.	Total Fee (37 CFR 3.	.41)	\$40.0
Internal Addi	Attorney Docket #04786		☑ Enclosed		
Company Nat	ne: LEYDIG, VOIT & MAY	R, LTD.	_ 2		
			☐ Authorized to be	charged to deposit account	
Straat Address	6815 Wanyar Dand	8.	Denosit account num	her: 12 1216	
Street Addres	s: 6815 Weaver Road Suite 300	δ.	Deposit account num	(UC) . 12-12-10	
City: Rockfor	d State: IL ZI	: 61114			
Ì		DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE		
		DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE		
9. Statement and	La Francisco				
	signature. my knowledge and belief, the forego	ng information is true	and correct and any a	ittached conv is a true conv	of the original
aocument.	, me gorege and beneg, the jorege	-6 myormanon is true	and correct and any a		oj ine originai
·		2 201	4.4		
	1	15 /11	$\mathcal{H}_{\cdot, \bullet}$		
	E. Matthias	riens - Ingl	'MIA/	Date: Septembe	r 23, 1998
Printe I Name of P	erson Signing	Signat	ure		
	Total	number of pages inclu	ding cover sheet attack	hments and document: 5	
	Total	number of pages inclu	ding cover sheet, attach	hments, and document: 5	

09/28/1993 TTON11 00000251 09121347

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

01 FC:581 40.00 BP **Box Assignments**

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSGNREC (3/8/96)

PATENT REEL: 9475 FRAME: 0608

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Attorneys at Law Two Prudential Plaza Suite 4900 180 North Stetson Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Richard F. Sears, of 603 Meadowbrook Road, Kenley, North Carolina 27542, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

SAFETY SHUTTLE VALVE FOR FIRE SUPPRESSION DEVICE

for which invention I have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a United States patent, which was filed on 3-23-98, under Serial No. 09/121, 347, and

WHEREAS, Kidde Technologies, of 4200 Airport Drive NW, Wilson, North Carolina 27896-9643 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the United States and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, renewals, and extensions) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents or extensions thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue United States patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE the above-mentioned Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and serial number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in countries foreign to the United States and to claim under the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the United States application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

I DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that I will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional,

PATENT REEL: 9475 FRAME: 0609

reissued, renewal, or extended patents of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on

the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood

ASSGNSOL (Rev.1/13/97)

RECORDED: 09/25/1998